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STRATEGIC PLAN 2020-2025 SURVEY RESULTS 
NOVEMBER 2020 

2020-2025 Mission: Central Community College maximizes student and community success. 

 
 

2020-2025 Vision Statement: Central Community College’s vision is to be the best choice in 
our service area for:  

a. Achieving students’ lifelong educational goals  

b. Developing a skilled workforce  

c. Advancing communities through public and private partnerships 

 

338
98.8%

4
1.2%

Q1. 2020-2025 Mission
(N=342)

I support this mission I do not support this mission

343
100.0%

0
0.0%

Q2. 2020-2025 Vision Statement
(N=343)

I support this vision I do not support this vision
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2020-2025 Values: Central Community College values students, community, innovation, and 
student success. We demonstrate this by measuring: 

a. Access 

b. Continuous Quality Improvement 

c. Creativity 

d. Diversity 

e. Leadership 

f. Partnerships 

g. Preparation 

h. Return on Investment 

i. Student Success 

 
 

  

334
97.7%

8
2.3%

Q3. 2020-2025 Values 
(N=342)

I support these values I do not support these values
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2020-2025 Outcomes: Central Community College outcomes include creating: 
a. Completers 

b. Critical Thinkers 

c. Contributors 

 
 

 
  

331
97.1%

10
2.9%

Q4. 2020-2025 Outcomes
(N=341)

I support these outcomes I do not support these outcomes
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2020-2025 Impactful Initiatives are: 

a. Work-based Learning/Apprenticeships: Expand work-based learning or apprenticeships 
across multiple disciplines while strengthening employer partnerships, scholarships, and 
support for high demand, high skill, and high wage careers in central Nebraska. 

b. Open for Business: Educational programs for part-time adult students that may include 
evenings, weekends, multiple start points, and a mix of online and in-person delivery 
throughout our service area. 

c. Success Coach Program: Provide each full-time and part-time degree, diploma, and 
certificate-seeking student access to a success coach. 

 

 
 

 
Fifty-eight respondents provided comments for improvement or strengthening of the previous 
statements. 

329
96.5%

12
3.5%

Q5. 2020-2025 Impactful Intiatives
(N=341)

I support these initiatives I do not support these initiatives


